RI SOS Filing Number: 202196332880 Date: 5/7/2021 12:58:00 PM

# 5.32 d



## **Application for Registration**

FOREIGN Limited Liability Company

→ Filing Fee: \$150.00

Pursuant to the provisions of RIGL <u>7-16-49</u>, the undersigned foreign limited liability company hereby applies for a Certificate of Registration to transact business in the State of Rhode Island, and for that purpose submits the following statement:

1	BLI BUS
	SVCS TO SVCS T
	HIZ: 58

The name of the limited liability company is:								
Pro PEO, LLC								
Is this company organized in its state or country of formation as a low-profit limited liability company? Yes No 🗹								
The name, if different, under which it proposes to register and transact business in Rhode Island is:								
2. The LLC is organized under the laws of: Tennessee			21					
3. The date of its organization is: 09/12/2012			20021 HAY	1. UE				
Perpetual (on-going)			-7	SYCS				
			3					
Date Certain for dissolution								
4. The name and address of the resident agent/office in Rhode Island is:								
Agent Name Cogency Global Inc								
Street Address (NOT a P.O. Box) 222 Jefferson Boulevard								
City/Town Warwick	State RHODE ISLAND	Zip Code <sub>02888</sub>						
5. The purpose or purposes which it proposes to pursue in the	ne transaction of business in RI	node Island are:	<del></del>					
Professional Employer Organization								
1 7 0								
	_,			. —				
	Check the b	ox to indicate an att	achmer	1t				

MAIL TO:

**Division of Business Services** 148 W. River Street, Providence, Rhode Island 02904-2615

Phone: (401) 222-3040 Website: www.sos.ri.gov MAY 07 2021

12:53

6. The RI Department of State is appointed the agent of the foreign limited liability company for service of process if, at any time, there is no resident agent or if the resident agent cannot be found or served following the exercise of reasonable diligence.							
7. The address of the office required to be maintained in the state or country of its organization by the laws of that state or, if not so required, of the principal office of the foreign limited liability company is:							
222 Jefferson Blvd Warwick , RI 02888							
8. The mailing address for the limited liability company is:							
PO BOX 52185 Knoxville, TN 37950							
9. Management of the Limited Liability Co.	mpany:						
The Limited Liability Company is to be ma	naged by: CHECK ONLY ONE BOX						
By its members (If you have checked this box, go to Section 9. (DO NOT fill out the chart below.)							
✓ By one (1) or more managers (List managers below)							
MANAGER	ADDRESS						
John R Sharpe	6223 Highland Place Way S201 Knoxville, TN 37919						
10. This application must be accompanied by a <u>Certificate of Good Standing/Letter of Status</u> from the state or country of formation dated within 60 days of the date of filing.							
11. Date when this application for Certifica	ate of Registration will be effective: CHECK ONE Bo	OX ONLY					
✓ Date received (Upon filing)							
Later effective date (Date must be no more than 90 days from the date of filing)							
Under penalty of perjury, I declare and affirm that I have examined this Application for Registration, including any accompanying attachments, and that all statements contained herein are true and correct.							
Type or Print Name of LLC	Date						
Pro PEO, LLC	4-15-21						
Signature of Authorized Person							
GR Slage							



## **Division of Business Services Department of State**

State of Tennessee 312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th FL Nashville, TN 37243-1102

**SARAH HAMM** SARAH HAMM 6223 HIGHLAND PLACE WAY KNOXVILLE, TN 37919

April 30, 2021

Request Type: Certificate of Existence/Authorization

Request #:

0415405

Issuance Date: 04/30/2021

Copies Requested:

Document Receipt

Receipt #: 006337079

Filing Fee:

\$20.00

Payment-Credit Card - State Payment Center - CC #: 3805819191

\$20.00

Regarding:

PRO PEO, LLC

Filing Type:

Limited Liability Company - Domestic

Formation/Qualification Date: 09/12/2012

Status: **Duration Term:**  Active Perpetual

**Business County: KNOX COUNTY** 

Control #:

695561

Date Formed:

09/12/2012

Formation Locale: TENNESSEE

Inactive Date:

## CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

I, Tre Hargett, Secretary of State of the State of Tennessee, do hereby certify that effective as of the issuance date noted above

## PRO PEO. LLC

- \* is a Limited Liability Company duly formed under the law of this State with a date of incorporation and duration as given above;
- \* has paid all fees, interest, taxes and penalties owed to this State (as reflected in the records of the Secretary of State and the Department of Revenue) which affect the existence/authorization of the business:
- \* has filed the most recent annual report required with this office;
- \* has appointed a registered agent and registered office in this State;
- \* has not filed Articles of Dissolution or Articles of Termination. A decree of judicial dissolution has not been filed.

Secretary of State

Processed By: Cert Web User

Verification #: 046018628

RI SOS Filing Number: 202196332880 Date: 5/7/2021 12:58:00 PM



I, NELLIE M. GORBEA, Secretary of State of the State of Rhode Island, hereby certify that this document, duly executed in accordance with the provisions of Title 7 of the General Laws of Rhode Island, as amended, has been filed in this office on this day:

May 07, 2021 12:58 PM

Nellie M. Gorbea Secretary of State

Tullin U. Horler

